results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should
be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Berkshire and
Commerce. The historic information about Berkshire is incorporated in this joint proxy statement/prospectus by
reference. See “Where You Can Find More Information.”
75

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form S-4

131

TABLE OF CONTENTS
The unaudited pro forma shareholders’ equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this
caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Berkshire common stock or the actual or future
results of operations of Berkshire for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma
information presented.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition As of
March 31, 2017
(In thousands, except per
share data) Berkshire Commerce Fair Value

Adjustments Other Merger
Adjustments Berkshire/

Commerce

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 67,580 $ 19,258 $ — $ — $ 86,838
Short-term investments  25,763  567,599  —  (38,000)(1)  555,362
Total cash and short-term
investments  93,343  586,857  —  (38,000)  642,200

Securities  1,714,235  120,272  —  (21,100)(2)  1,813,407
Loans held for sale, at
fair value  89,741  —  —  —  89,741

Total loans  6,655,933  1,457,026  (107,077)(3)  —  8,005,882
Less: Allowance for loan
losses  (45,804)  (16,029)  16,029(3)  —  (45,804)

Net loans  6,610,129  1,440,997  (91,048)  —  7,960,078
Goodwill  403,106  11,120  88,355(4)  —  502,581
Other identifiable
intangible assets  18,644  227  18,900(5)  —  37,771

Deferred tax assets, net  42,403  11,096  27,859(6)  (3,040)(6)  78,318
Other assets  326,307  48,833  1,500(7)  4,800(7)  381,440
Total assets $ 9,297,908 $ 2,219,402 $ 45,566 $ (57,340) $ 11,505,536
Liabilities
Total deposits $ 6,656,054 $ 2,005,727 $ — $ — $ 8,661,781
Total borrowings  1,383,927  35,160  —  (21,100)(8)  1,397,987
Other liabilities  158,374  15,858  (1,000)(9)  (12,680)(9)  160,552
Total liabilities  8,198,355  2,056,745  (1,000)  (33,780)  10,220,320
Common shareholders’
equity  1,099,553  162,657  11,016(10)  (23,560)(10)  1,249,666

Preferred shareholders’
equity  —  —  35,550(10)  —  35,550

Total shareholders’ equity 1,099,553  162,657  46,566  (23,560)(10)  1,285,216
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 9,297,908 $ 2,219,402 $ 45,566 $ (57,340) $ 11,505,536

Item: Outstanding
common shares  35,729  6,328  (1,443)(10)  —  40,614

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.
76

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form S-4

132

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2016

(In thousands, except share data) Berkshire Commerce Fair Value
Adjustments Other Merger

Adjustments Berkshire/
Commerce

Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 242,600 $ 59,757 $ 5,200(11) $ — $ 307,557
Securities and other  37,839  3,574  —  —  41,413
Total interest and dividend
income  280,439  63,331  5,200  —  348,970

Interest expense
Deposits  30,883  8,004  —  —  38,887
Borrowings  17,289  1,625  —  (1,530)(12)  17,384
Total interest expense  48,172  9,629  —  (1,530)  56,271
Net interest income  232,267  53,702  5,200  1,530  292,699
Non-interest income  65,851  11,341  —  —  77,192
Total net revenue  298,118  65,043  5,200  1,530  369,891
Provision for loan losses  17,362  6,068  —  —  23,430
Total non-interest expense  203,302  37,935  1,920(13)  —  243,157
Pretax income  77,454  21,040  3,280  1,530  103,304
Income tax expense  18,784  8,515  1,312(14)  612(14)  29,223
Net income  58,670  12,525  1,968  918  74,081
Preferred stock dividends  —  —  (800)(15)  —  (800)
Earnings applicable to common
shareholders $ 58,670 $ 12,525 $ 1,168 $ 918 $ 73,281

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.89 $ 1.98   $ 2.04
Diluted $ 1.88 $ 1.98   $ 2.03
Weighted average common
shares outstanding:

Basic  30,988  6,328  (1,443)(16)   35,873
Diluted  31,167  6,328  (1,443)(16)   36,052
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.
77

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form S-4

133

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

(In thousands, except share data) Berkshire Commerce Fair Value
Adjustments Other Merger

Adjustments Berkshire/
Commerce

Interest and dividend income
Loans $ 68,943 $ 15,351 $ 1,300(11) $ — $ 85,594
Securities and other  11,766  1,277  —  —  13,043
Total interest and dividend
income  80,709  16,628  1,300  —  98,637

Interest expense
Deposits  9,098  2,027  —  —  11,125
Borrowings  4,725  389  —  (382)(12)  4,732
Total interest expense  13,823  2,416  —  (382)  15,857
Net interest income  66,886  14,212  1,300  382  82,780
Non-interest income  34,757  2,717  —  —  37,474
Total net revenue  101,643  16,929  1,300  382  120,254
Provision for loan losses  5,095  (1,004)  —  —  4,091
Total non-interest expense  74,326  9,837  480(13)  —  84,643
Pretax income  22,222  8,096  820  382  31,520
Income tax expense  6,762  3,279  328(14)  153(14)  10,522
Net income  15,460  4,817  492  229  20,998
Preferred stock dividends  —  —  (210)(15)  —  (210)
Earnings applicable to common
shareholders $ 15,460 $ 4,817 $ 282 $ 229 $ 20,788

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.44 $ 0.76   $ 0.52
Diluted $ 0.44 $ 0.76   $ 0.52
Weighted average common
shares outstanding:

Basic  35,280  6,328  (1,443)(16)   40,165
Diluted  35,452  6,328  (1,443)(16)   40,337

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.
78

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form S-4

134

TABLE OF CONTENTS
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Note A — Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information and explanatory notes show the